

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Sekuro Pty Ltd

Level 2, 64 Clarence Street, Sydney, 2000, New South Wales, Australia has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

Approval number(s): ISO/IEC 27001 - 0058408

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Privasec Pty Ltd (also trading as "PrivasecRED" and as "DroneSec") and the provision of consultancy, information security and governance services to its clients. All in accordance with the Statement of Applicability Version 1.



Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - SAMEA

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited







## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
Level 2, 64 Clarence Street, Sydney, 2000, New South Wales, Australia	ISO/IEC 27001:2013 GRC Services, Finance, Human Resources, Technical Assurance Services, Sales and Marketing.
Level 200 Adelaide Street, Brisbane, 4000, Queensland, Australia	ISO/IEC 27001:2013 Sales, GRC Services, Technical Assurance Services.
Level 6, 276 Flinders Street, Melbourne, 3000, Victoria, Australia	ISO/IEC 27001:2013 Sales, GRC Services, Technical Assurance Services.
Privasec Pte Ltd Trading as "PrivasecRed" and "DroneSec" 5 Shenton Way, UIC Building, #10-01, Singapore 068808, Singapore	ISO/IEC 27001:2013  Privasec Pte Ltd (also trading as "PrivasecRED" and as " DroneSec") and the provision of consultancy, information security and governance services to its clients.All in accordance with the Statement of Applicability Version 1.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, Level 16, 461 Bourke Street, Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom